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    24/96 Internal splice and patch 

      Overview 
• Steel Rack Mount 19- or 21-inch chassis.  

• Cable/pigtail splicing and patching 

• Data Center cable to cable interface point 

• 12 ports per tray, SC simplex, LC duplex 
 

      Features 
• Quality steel painted in nonflammable electrostatic paint. 

• Easy installation 19” or 21” rack mount, with all required accessories for mounting either option. 

• Front or Rear mounting with position options. 

• Removable trays for easy installation. 

• Multiple configurations options available combining patching and splicing. 

• Cable entree through two lateral access points (Left or Right) or rear access. 

• Fiber management and accessories included ensure a minimum 30mm bend radius. 

• Labeling on the inside of the door panel is included. 

• Front door can be offered on special order as key lock.  

• ITU-T G.651, G.652 or G.655 compliant. 

• ISO9001 compliant. 
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                                                               Part Number: LW-FPP-D7-XX (XX is number of ports) 

Dimensions and Capability 
 

Height 

 
Depth 

 
Width 

 
 

FC/SC/ST 

Capacity  
 

LC duplex 

1U 280 19’’/21’’ 24 
 

48 

2U 280 19’’/21’’ 48 
 

96 

3U 280 19’’/21’’ 72 
 

144 

4U 280 19’’/21’’ 96 
 

192 

Operation Conditions 

Temperature -5℃ -- 60℃ 

Humidity 90% at 30℃ 

Air Pressure 70kPa – 106kPa 


